
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO . 30259

30259
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO . 30259 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of September 12, 2008 for reference purposes only, pursuant to

a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held

on April 3, 2007, by and between EMPIRE TRANSPORTATION, INC ., a California

corporation ("Contractor"), with a place of business at 8800 Park Street, Bellflower,

California 90706, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (the "City") .

WHEREAS, City requires transportation shuttle services for specified clients

seeking services at the Center for Families and Youth and the Multi-Service Center

("Project") ; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No . 30259 whereby Contractor

agreed to provide these transportation shuttle services ; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement ;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions

herein contained, the parties agree as follows :

1 .

	

Section 2 of Agreement No . 30259 is amended in its entirety to read .

as follows :

"2 . TERM . The original term of this Agreement shall commence at

midnight on August 20, 2007, and shall terminate at 11 :59 p.m . on August 19, 2008 . The

first extended term shall commence at midnight on August 20, 2008, and shall terminate

at 11 :59 p.m. on August 19, 2009, unless sooner terminated as provided in this

Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is completed sooner ."

2 . Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No . 30259 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

force and effect .

1
LT:bg 07-04054
L:Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D012\P007\00141821 .DOC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
T Z5O

12
U ¢ q

13Qo'20
~Z

14UZ oa
Wzm V
F- c tF-= N U 15
OWpm
WF-,5 m 16Uwdo

17o OM
M

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this document to

be duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated herein .

EMPIRE TRANSPORTATION, INC ., a

	3 ,25, Ztt3 , 2008

	oy/z5 )n?	2008

-& ~, 	0 '

Print Name

California

	

.oratio V

	10 . SD	1 2008

	

By

By ---~'~

"Contractor"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

"City'

(Type or Print Name)

Assistant City Manager

City Manage

	

L7,FD rtn su
TO SECTION 3'0`1
THE CITY CHART

This First Amendment to Agreement No . 30259 is approved as to form on

	D -7 ,2008 .

ROBERT E . SHANNON, C Attorney

By

2
LT:bg 07-04054
L:Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDocs\D012\P007\00141521 .DOC

I


	page 1
	page 2

